

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1121/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-11-2024 in FA No. 100/2007 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Gwalior]

RAMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA THROUGH COLLECTOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 17149/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 17148/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 24-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Lahoti, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, AOR
Ms. Shikha Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed three weeks' time to bring on record the entire evidence led before the trial court.
2. List after three weeks.

(CHETAN ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)